P
C
A
M
L
T
F
C

ence-prone wiring of several single components cease to
apply. The mixer’s ergonomic console shape and clearly
structured controls provide perfect overview for instant
access at all times. Also during the transport you will
quickly learn to appreciate the CMS’s superiority: recessed
handles on the sides, compact dimensions and low weight,
plus the sturdy cover (optional) that protects the controls
from being damaged. However, if you would rather like to
install your CMS 1000-3 in a 19” rack shelf, no problem. The
only thing you have to do is to replace the plastic side pan-
els by a pair of metal rack mount ears. Through its multiple
functions, its high dynamic capacity, and extremely low-
noise design in combination with its 24-bit Dual-Stereo
effect unit and the DIGITAL AUDIO INTERFACE, the CMS is
best equipped for universal use.
CMS 1000-3 10 channel Compact Mixing System (6 x Mic/Line + 4 x Mic/Stereo-Line) DC-CMS1000-3-UNIV
CMS 1600-3 16 channel Compact Mixing System (12 x Mic/Line + 4 x Mic/Stereo-Line) DC-CMS1600-3-UNIV
CMS 2200-3 22 channel Compact Mixing System (18 x Mic/Line + 4 x Mic/Stereo-Line) DC-CMS2200-3-UNIV
Inhalt Contents
1 x CMS
1 x Bedienungsanleitung
1 x Netzkabel (2 Meter)

 AD/DA Conversion, Sampling Rate 24-bit, 44.1 / 48 / 88.2 / 96 kHz
 PC Interface USB2.0, Female Type B
IDI Interface 5-pin DIN connector, In / Out
rotection
 Mixer Outputs (Relay controlled) MON 1, MON 2, MASTER A
 Switching Mode Power Supply (µC controlled) Mains Over/Undervoltage, High Temperature
hantom Power, switchable in groups 48 V DC
ower Requirements (SMPS with auto range mains input) 100 V to 240 V AC, 50 Hz to 60 Hz
imensions (W x H x D, without lid), mm 510.5 x 155 x 498.5
Rack-mount:
483.0 x 135.0 x 443.7
663.5 x 155 x 498.5 818.5 x 155.0 x 498.5
eight, without lid 9.5 kg (10.5 kg incl. RMK) 12 kg 14.5 kg
ptional Accessories
 Lid DC-LID1000 DC-LID1600 -
 Dust Cover for CMS 2200 - - DC-SH2200-3
 Rack Mount Kit for CMS 1000 DC-RMK1000CMS - -
 Gooseneck Lamp, 12V/5W, 12”, XLR 4 pol. DC-LITLITE-4P
 FS 11 (Footswitch with LED) DC-FS11
roperty CMS 1000 CMS 1600 CMS 2200
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH • Sachsenring 60 • 94315 Straubing • Telefon (09421) 706-0 • Telefax (09421) 706-265
Subject to change without prior notice.   Printed in Germany                  Vs 02         03-May-11                F01U138112
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH • Sachsenring 60 • 94315 Straubing • Telefon (09421) 706-0 • Telefax (09421) 706-265